and installation of an ABOVE GROUND GASOLINE STORAGE TANK for a period commencing with the date 

of award through June 30, 2026.    

4.  SURETY BONDS, BID BONDS AND PERFORMANCE BONDS:   ADEQ requires a surety bond, letter of 

credit or cash bond in the amount of at least twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), which provides that the 

Department is the oblige or payee of the instrument, and otherwise complies with the regulations of the ADEQ. 

5.  TAXES:   ESTS is not exempt from Arkansas State Sales and Use Taxes, or local option city/county sales taxes,